�labor force and capital can be used on-farm and off-farm
�loan capital (short-term and long-term)
�employment of hired labor
�land rental activities
�farms can close down

The ModelThe Model

10

�Farms' decisions
�Goal: maximize farm-household income
�adaptive expectations
�mixed-integer linear programming

The ModelThe Model

11

The ModelThe Model
�Land market

�pure rental markets (arable land and grassland)
�land allocation by an iterative auction
�farms bid according to their shadow prices under consideration of their

transportation costs

�Other input markets
�investments are irreversible (sunk costs)
�economies of scale (up to an acreage of 200 ha)
�generation change:

every 25th period off-farm employment opportunities are improved

�Output markets and policies
�alternative scenarios

12

RegionRegion

Hohenlohe

� Selection of 12 „typical“
farms from FADN
(year 1997/98)

� Regional data from
township statistics of
Baden-Wuerttemberg

� Production coefficients
from standard farm data
samples

13

DataData
�Definition of typical farms

Variable\Farm A B C D E F G H I J K L
Organization

cash crops X X X
dairy X X X
pigs and poultry X X X X
mixed X X
full-time X X X X X X X X
part time X X X X

Land
total (ha) 22.5 72.5 67.5 30 37.5 60 50 112.5 12.5 17.5 10 20
arable land (ha) 22.5 72.5 40 12.5 37.5 60 22.5 102.5 5 12.5 10 20
grassland (ha) 0 0 27.5 17.5 27.5 10 7.5 5 0 0

Animals
cattle 90 52 63 25 28 5
cows 39 26 28 12
sows 40 128 40 64 170 128
fattening pigs 300 600 0 100
turkeys 20000

Frequency 480 25 120 244 106 22 231 95 389 154 442 298

14

DataData
�Adjustment of model region towards real region

Variable Units Hohenlohe Model Error
Farms

total farms 3013 2606 -14%
cash crop farms 459 570 + 24%
dairy farms 906 753 -17%
pigs and poultry farms 988 898 -9%
mixed farms 516 385 -25%

Land
total ha 72448 73503 +1%
arable land ha 55043 54943 0
grassland ha 17405 18560 +7%

Land farmed by
cash crop farms ha 9569 9715 +2%
dairy farms ha 21683 20283 -6%
pig and poultry farms ha 27766 29260 +5%
mixed farms ha 14421 14245 -1%

Livestock
cows animals 21072 22361 +6%
sows animals 99787 95718 -4%
fattening pigs animals 169901 174400 +3%
turkeys animals 450000 440000 -2%

15

Policy scenariosPolicy scenarios
�Agenda 2000 (base scenario)

�nutrient legislation (phosphate, nitrogen)
�production dependent premiums
�direct payments (lump sum)

�Alternative scenario I (Agenda 2000 LU)
�like Agenda 2000
�limitation on livestock units (LU) (cut in premiums if LU/ha > 2)

�Alternative scenario II (Premium LU)
�like alternative scenario I (Agenda 2000 LU)
�equal premium for arable and grassland (independent of use)

Proposed by new
Federal Minister of Consumer Protection, Food and Agriculture

16

ResultsResults
�Livestock density on farm level

Base Scenario - Agenda 2000